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3 . SECTION(S) : 
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APPLICATION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER BY SALE TO 
DUBLIN BOROUGH OF CERTAIN ELECTRIC FACILITIES (STREET LIGHTING) LOCATED IN 
BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. 

DOCUMENT 
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:xeiS)n 
Legal Department 

Exelon Business Services Company 
2301 Market Street/ S23-1 
P.O.Box 8699 

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 

K S © ^ ^ ^ M X "business Services 
www.exeloncorp.com C O T Y l p c l T i y 

Direct Dial: 841-3606 

January 23, 2006 

James McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Second Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

5 CD polk + 

Re: Application of PECO Energy Company for approval of the transfer by sale 
to Dublin Borough of street lighting facilities located in Bucks County, 
Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

Enclosed are an original and three copies ofthe above application of PECO Energy 
Company for approval ofthe transfer by sale of street lighting facilities located in the 
above-referenced Township. 

Also enclosed is the Dublin Boroughs' check for $350 (No. 29648) the required filing fee 
for issuance of a certificate. 

As proof of filing, please retum a date-stamped copy ofthis letter in Ihe enclosed retum 
envelope. 

Very truly yours. 

Shad C. Gribbin 
Assistant General Counsel 

SCG/yw 
Encs. 

cc: A. P. DiFelice 
L. Perrone 

J \J O UMEWT ^ f e ^ . 



ORIGINAL 
BEFORE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RE: Application of PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY for approval ofthe 
transfer by sale to Dublin Borough, 
of certain electric facilities located in 
Bucks County, Pennsylvania 

DOCKETNO.//- y /DirsWo/<W 

TO THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

1. The name and address of Applicant are: 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY ("PECO ENERGY") 
2301 Market Street, S23-1 ^ i S l C l f ® 
P.O. Box 8699 i a t a * 0 « ' • 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

DOCUMENT 
n 

m Fffi 1 0 2006 
The name and address of Applicant's attorney are: 

Shari C. Gribbin, Esq. 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
230! Market Street, S23-1 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
215/841-3606 

PECO Energy Company (Applicant) is a Pennsylvania Public Utility Corporation 
supplying, among other things, electric energy to the public in the County of Delaware, 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

The Borough of Dublin, (Transferee) is an entity located in Bucks County in the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

Applicant and Transferee are not affiliated. 

Applicant proposes to transfer by Agreement of Sale to Transferee certain street lighting 
facilities (Assets), presently owned by Applicant and dedicated to street lighting service 
on dedicated streets and highways located on and within the boundaries and property of 
the Transferee Borough. The Assets proposed to be transferred by the Applicant consist 
of 93 street light luminaires; 64 street light brackets; and 27 poles. Also Included in the 



sale are the existing conductors extending from the luminaires to the Applicant's 
secondary wires in the case of aerial-fed lights. 

7. The terms and conditions of the transfer are set forth in a proposed Agreement of Sale, a 
copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A," and made a part hereof. 

8. The consideration for the transfer of the Assets is Eighteen Thousand Seventy Four 
Dollars and 19/100 ($18,074.19). The value ofthe Assets is determined from equipment 
vintage and original cost and is developed in Exhibit "B," attached hereto and made a part 
hereof, which consists of a schedule showing original cost to the Applicant, Depreciation 
Reserve, Remaining Cost, and the Purchase Price of each unit. 

9. The facilities were installed by the Applicant, at the Transferee's request at various times 
and locations. All installations and previous billings for the equipment were made in 
accordance with the then applicable Rules and Regulations and Rates of the Applicant. 
The Transferee has requested that Applicant sell the Assets to it. 

10. The proposed transfer is necessary, proper, and in tlie public interest because it relieves 
the Applicant of the ownership cost of the Assets and in recognition thereof the annual 
charges to the Transferee will be reduced by converting from Rate SL-S to Rate SL-E. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that your Honorable Commission issue a Certificate of 
Public Convenience evidencing its approval of the proposed transfer and such other relief as may 
be necessary. 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
A 

Assistant General Counsel • 
PECO Energy Company 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
215 841 3606 
215 568 3389 (Fax) 
shari.gribbin@exeloncorp.com 
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AGREEMENT OF SALE 

This agreement of sale (the "Agreement") is made th is j^^day of December 2005 ("Effective 
Date") by and between Dublin Borough, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (the "Borough") and PECO 
Energy Company (the "Company"), a Pennsylvania Corporation with offices located at 2301 Market 
Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, acting by and through its agent, Exelon Business Services 
Company. 

BACKGROUND 

A. The Street Lighting Facilities (as defined hereinafter) installed on the dedicated streets 
and highways in the Borough and on municipal property within the boundaries of the Borough is owned, 
operated and maintained by the Company; and 

B. The Borough desires to purchase and the Company desires to sell the Street Lighting 
Facilities,upon the terms and conditions contained herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, representations, warranties and 
agreements hereinafter set forth, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. For the Purchase Price (as defined below) and subject to the terms and conditions herein, the 
Company agrees to sell to the Borough, and the Borough agrees to purchase from the Company the Street 
Lighting Facilities. 

2. The Company will sell and transfer all of its rights, title and interest in and to its existing street 
lighting facilities presently located on dedicated streets and highways and on municipal property situate 
in the Borough and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Street Lighting 
Facilities"). The Street Lighting Facilities consist of the following: (i) Ninety three (93) street light 
luminaires, existing conductors extending from the luminaries to the Company's secondary wires in the 
case of aerial fed light; (ii) Sixty Four (64) street light brackets; and (iii) Twenty seven (27) poles. 

3. The purchase price for the Street Lighting Facilities is EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SEVENTY 
FOUR DOLLARS and 19/100 ($18,074.19) (the "Purchase Price") payable by check made out to PECO 
Energy Company or by such other means as are agreed upon by the Company and the Borough. 

4. The Borough acknowledges that it has examined the Street Lighting Facilities as fully as it has 
desired. It is expressly agreed that the Street Lighting Facilities are being sold AS IS. Any and all 
implied warranties, including implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or 
arising from any course of dealing or usage ofthe trade are hereby expressly disclaimed and excluded, as 
well as all other obligations or liabilities on the part of the Company and its agents, employees and 
representatives. 

5. As between the parties, title to the Street Lighting Facilities shall be deemed to have passed from 
the Company to the Borough as of the date of this Agreement of Sale, subject however to the approval 
thereof as may be required by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (the "PUC") pursuant to the 
Public Utility Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the PECO Energy Company Electric Service 
Tariff ("Tariff') and any other applicable Commission requirements. 

6. Electric service for the Street Lighting Facilities has been provided pursuant to Tariff rate SL-S. 
Upon the Effective Date, service will be provided pursuant to Tariff rate SL-E. The Borough 
acknowledges that without the sale of the Street Lighting Facilities it would not qualify for rate SL-E and 
that the change in service is being provided with an expectation that the sale will be approved. In the 
event that the proposed sale of the Street Lighting Facilities is rejected, in whole or in part, by the PUC, 



or the sale is set aside by the PUC, the Borough acknowledges that, with regard to any Street Lighting 
Facilities whose ownership is not transferred to the Borough; Public Utility Law and PUC Regulations 
require that the Borough pay for service to those facilities under the SL-S rate. Upon issuance of any 
Final Order by the PUC denying a transfer of ownership, in whole or in part, Company shall have the 
right and shall be entitled to recover from the Borough an amount of money equal to the difference 
between what the Borough paid to the Company under rate SL-E and what the Borough should have paid 
to the Company for electric service under rate SL-S for the applicable Street Lighting Facilities. 

7. The Borough agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Company and its officers, 
employees, agents, and representatives, from and against: (i) any claim, demand, cause of action, loss, 
expense or liability on account of injury to or death of persons (including employees, workers, and agents 
of Borough, Company, and Borough's subcontractors and suppliers) or damage to or loss of property 
(including property of the Company) arising on or after the date ofthis Agreement of Sale, directly or 
indirectly out of the ownership, operation, grounding, lack of grounding, maintenance or repair of the 
Street Lighting Facilities, and the grounding or lack of grounding of the metal poles to which the Street 
Lighting Facilities are attached, or from any act or omission of the Borough or any of its sub-contractors 
or employees (including the actual or potential contributory or comparative negligence of any employee 
or agent of the Borough making such claim), including any claims, loss, or liability arising under non­
delegable duties of the Company, or arising from the use or operation by the Borough or its contractors 
of construction equipment, tools, scaffolding, or facilities, or work-sites furnished to the Borough or its 
contractors by the Company, even if such claim arises in whole or in part from the negligence, fault, or 
other liability of the Company, whether actively or passively, and including any expenses and attorney's 
fees incurred by the Company for investigation, defense, and resolution of such claim and in any legal 
action to enforce the Borough's indemnification obligations under this article; and (ii) any claim, 
demand, cause of action, loss, expense or liability arising by reason of claims by govemmental 
authorities or others (including the Borough subcontractors and employees of the Borough, the Company, 
subcontractors and suppliers) of any actual or asserted failure of the Borough to comply with any law, 
ordinance, regulation, rule or order of any governmental or quasi-governmental body, provided that 
compliance by Borough therewith was required under law, or otherwise, including without limitation 
actual or asserted failure of the Borough to comply with employee safety orders or safe work place or 
employment laws. 

8. The Borough shall not assign its interest in this Agreement without first obtaining the prior 
written consent of the Company. 

9. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and 
their respective heirs, successors, and, to the extent that assignment is permitted, their assigns. 

10. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

11. The entire agreement between the parties is herein written, and the parties shall not be bound by 
any agreements, understandings or conditions other than are expressly set forth and stipulated in this 
Agreement or in any subsequent written Agreement signed by the parties hereto. 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the Effective Date 
first above written. 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY, 
acting by and through its agent, 
EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY 

By: 
Name: JOJI^II Dominguez, Esj^ 

Title: Vice President and Associ&tertjeneral 
Counsel 

DUBLIN BOROUGH 

By: ^ A ^ ^ ^ T - -

Name: Brian Shapiro 

Title: Borough Manager 

- 3 -



Exh i bit'A , Diiblih Borough Street Lighting Facilities^ ^ 

pole # I Location 
1 97008 BROAD ST E/O ELEPHANT RD 
2 97005 BROAD ST E/O ELEPHANT RD 
3 73 BROAD ST E/O ELEPHANT RD 
4 97006 BROAD ST E/O ELEPHANT RD 
5 57265-A CHERRY LA OFF MILL ST 
6 57267 CHERRY ST N/O MILL ST 
7 341240 COBBLE STONE ROAD 
8 COR SADDLEBROOK & RICKERTS RD 
9 CTR OF CUL-DE-SAC/MAIN ST S/O MIDDLE RD 
10 59 DUBLIN PK (AT ENTRANCE TO DUBLIN VILLAGE PLAZA 
11 651 DUBLIN PK (RT 313) 2ND POLE E OF RICKERTS RD 
12 44 DUBLIN PK & ELEPHANT RD COR 
13 50 DUBLIN PK N/O MILL ST 
14 650 DUBLIN PK S/O RICKERTS RD 
15 30 DUBLIN PK 10TH POLE S OF MAPLE ST 
16 24 DUBLIN PK 16TH POLE S OF MAPLE ST 
17 97021 DUBLIN PK 2ND S OF RICKERTS RD 
18 60 DUBLIN PK 3RD S OF RICKERTS RD 
19 41 DUBLIN PK 4TH POLE S OF MAPLE ST 
20 58 DUBLIN PK 4TH S OF RICKERTS RD 
21 56 DUBLIN PK 5TH S OF RICKERTS RD 
22 46 DUBLIN RD & MILL ST 
23 54 DUBLIN RD N/O MILL ST 
24 48 DUBLIN RD N/O MILL ST 
25 52 DUBLIN RD N/O MILL ST 
26 28 DUBLIN RD NE & HIGH ST 
27 22 DUBLIN RD S/O HIGH ST 
28 26 DUBLIN RD S/O HIGH ST 
29 42 DUBLIN RD S/O MAPLE ST 
30 37 DUBLIN RD S/O NEW GALENA RD 
31 , 39 DUBLIN RD S/O NEW GALENA ST 
32 70 ELEPHANT RD & BROAD ST 
33 440 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
34 427 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
35 434 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
36 431 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
37 433 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
38 429 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
39 437 ELEPHANT RD N/O BROAD ST 
40 66 ELEPHANT RD N/O DUBLIN PK 
41 64 ELEPHANT RD N/O DUBLIN PK OPP ISLAND 
42 40528 ELEPHANT RD OPP RICKERTS RD 
43 68 ELEPHANT RD S/O BROAD ST 
44 24297D FOX HOLLOW RD 1ST SE/O VILLAGE GREEN DR 
45 B-2 HIGH ST E/O DUBLIN PK 
46 BT-8 HIGH ST E/O DUBLIN PK 
47 B8 HIGH ST E/O DUBLIN PK 
48 B-4 HIGH ST 2ND E/O DUBLIN PK 
49 B-6 -UGH ST 3RD E/O DUBLIN PK 



50 MANOR RD (ENTRANCE TO DUBLIN VILLAGE - WEST SIDE) 
51 16 MAPLE ST & CHERRY ST 
52 14 MAPLE ST E/O CHERRY ST 
53 18 MAPLE ST W/O CHERRY ST 
54 20 MAPLE ST W/O CHERRY ST 
55 10 MAPLE ST W/O DUBLIN PK (W/O NEW GALENA RD) 
56 8 MAPLE ST W/O DUBLIN RD 
57 7 MAPLE ST W/O DUBLIN RD 
58 12 MAPLE ST 6TH POLE W/O DUBLIN PK 
59 17442 MILL ST E/O CHERRY LA 
60 97003 MILL ST W/O DUBLIN PK 
61 49176 MILL ST W/O DUBLIN RD (E/O CHERRY ST) 
62 26 NEW GALENA RD S/O MAPLE ST 
63 34 NEW GALENA RD S/O MAPLE ST 
64 30 NEW GALENA RD S/O MAPLE ST 
65 23 NEW GALENA RD S/O MAPLE ST 
66 28 NEW GALENA RD 8TH POLE SW OF MAPLE ST 
67 27497D OLD PILGRIM RD W/O VILLAGE GREEN DR ON CUL-DE-SAC 
68 28708D OLDE PILGRIM RD E/O VILLAGE GREEN DR 
69 28707D OLDE PILGRIM RD N/O QUAIL DR 
70 28704D OLDE PILGRIM RD OPP FOX HOLLOW RD 
71 28706D OLDE PILGRIM RD OPP QUAIL DR 
72 27496D OLDE PILGRIM RD OPP VILLAGE GREEN DR 
73 28703D OLDE PILGRIM RD S/O FOX HOLLOW RD ON CUL-DE-SAC 
74 27498D QUAIL DR & VILLAGE GREEN DR 
75 28705D QUAIL RD W/O OLDE PILGRIM RD 
76 652 RICKERTS RD & N MAIN ST (DUBLIN PK) 
77 2363 RICKERTS RD W/O ELEPHANT RD 
78 6892 RICKERTS RD W/O ELEPHANT RD 
79 2366 RICKERTS RD W/O ELEPHANT RD 
80 SADDLEBROOK DR AT HSE# 517 
81 SADDLEBROOK DR NEXT TO HSE# 512 
82 SADDLEBROOK OPPOSITE STALLION CT 
83 SADDLEBRROK DR & RICKERTS 
84 STALLION CT & TROTTERS WAY 
85 STALLION CT OPP HSE # 522 
86 TROTTERS WAY & SADDLEBROOK DR 
87 TROTTERS WAY NEXT TO HSE #513 
88 TROTTERS WAY NEXT TO HSE #516 
89 24295D VILLAGE GREEN DR & FOX HOLLOW RD 
90 24294D VILLAGE GREEN DR OPP COBBLESTONE RD 
91 24296D VILLAGE GREEN DR W/O FOX HOLLOW RD 
92 1ST LT CNR OF MAIN ST @ CUL-DE-SAC S/O MIDDLE RD 
93 2ND LT IN CUL-DE-SAC/ MAIN ST S/O MIDDLE RD 
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Bucks Division 
Values as of 31 December 2004 
Dublin Borough 
Total Sys Purchase Price = 
Total Original Cost = 

045-21-90-0340-10 

$ 18,074.19 
$ 33,508.79 

LUMINAIRES 

Vintage 
Original 
Cost 

Reserve 
Ratio 

Remaining 
Cost Number 

Purchase 
Price 

2002 $ 371.51 0.0667 $ 346.73 $ -

2001 $ 366.73 0.0927 $ 332.74 $ -

2000 $ 359.72 0.1183 $ 317.17 $ -

1999 $ 351.67 0.1436 $ 301.17 3 $ 903.51 

1998 $ 346.26 0.1684 $ 287.95 1 $ 287.95 

1997 $ 342.38 0.1928 $ 276.37 $ -

1996 $ 336.17 0.2168 $ 263.29 $ -

1995 $ 221.08 0.2402 $ 167.98 7 $ 1,175.86 

1994 $ 378.28 0.2632 $ 278.72 7 $ 1,951.04 

1993 $ 259.69 0.2856 $ 185.52 $ -

1992 $ 287.45 0.3073 $ 199.12 $ -

1991 $ 335.07 0.3283 $ 225.07 $ -

1990 $ 319.40 0.3487 $ 208.03 $ -

1989 $ 310.19 0.3683 $ 195.95 2 $ 391.90 

1988 $ 322.15 0.3872 $ 197.41 $ -

1987 $ 295.51 0.4051 $ 175.80 $ 

1986 $ 272.34 0.4223 $ 157.33 6 $ 943.98 

1985 $ 314.89 0.4386 $ 176.78 $ -

1984 $ 277.13 0.4541 $ 151.29 $ -

1983 $ 231.06 0.4687 $ 122.76 3 $ 368.28 

1982 $ 168.83 0.4824 $ 87.39 $ -

1981 $ 192.96 0.4953 $ 97.39 4 $ 389.56 

1980 $ 167.68 0.5076 $ 82.57 $ -

1979 $ 163.77 0.5191 $ 78.76 $ -

1978 $ 145.55 0.5299 $ 68.42 $ -

1977 $ 137.72 0.5403 $ 63.31 5 $ 316.55 

1976 $ 101.59 0.5503 $ 45.69 1 $ 45.69 

1975 $ 44.85 0.5599 $ 19.74 $ -

1974 $ 69.30 0.5692 $ 29.85 $ -

1973 $ 65.67 0.5781 $ 27.71 $ 
$ 

-

1972 $ 78.58 0.5865 $ 32.49 
$ 
$ -

1971 $ 73.10 0.5944 $ 29.65 $ -

1970 $ 69.24 0.6019 $ 27.56 4 $ 110.24 

1969 $ 67.06 0.6094 $ 26.19 $ -

1968 $ 63.07 0.6179 $ 24.10 $ -

1967 $ 63.07 0.6284 $ 23.44 21 $ 492.24 

1966 $ 63.07 0.6395 $ 22.74 $ -

1965 $ 63.07 0.6503 $ 22.06 16 $ 352.96 

1964 $ 63.07 0.6828 $ 20.00 3 $ 60.00 

1963 $ 63.07 0.7170 $ 17.85 $ -

1962 $ 63.07 0.7528 $ 15.59 $ -

1961 $ 63.07 0.7904 $ 13.22 $ 

Calc Of 
Orig Cost 
Of Lums 

0 
0 
0 

1055.01 
346.26 

0 
0 

1547.56 
2647.96 

0 
0 
0 
0 

620.38 
0 
0 

1634.04 
0 
0 

693.18 
0 

771.84 
0 
0 
0 

688.6 
101.59 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

276.96 
0 
0 

1324.47 
0 

1009.12 
189.21 

0 
0 
0 



Bucks Division 
Values as of 31 December 2004 
Dublin Borough 
Total Sys Purchase Price = 
Total Original Cost = 

045-21-90-0340-10 

$ 18,074.19 
$ 33.508.79 

LUMINAIRES 

Original Reserve Remaining 
Vintage Cost Ratio Cost 

1960 $ 63.07 0.8300 $ 10.72 

1959 $ 63.07 0.8715 $ 8.11 

1958 $ 63.07 0.9150 $ 5.36 

1957 $ 63.07 0.9608 $ 2.47 

1956 $ 63.07 1.0000 $ -

1955 $ 63.07 1.0000 $ -

1954 $ 63.07 1.0000 $ -

1953 $ 63.07 1.0000 $ -

1952 $ 63.07 1.0000 $ -

1951 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1950 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1949 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1948 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1947 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1946 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1945 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1944 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1943 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1942 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1941 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1940 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1939 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1938 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1937 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1936 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1935 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1934 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1933 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1932 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1931 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1930 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1929 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1928 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1927 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1926 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1925 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1924 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1923 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1922 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1921 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1920 $ 63.07 1 $ -

1919 $ 63.07 1 $ -

Number 
Purchase 

Price 

Calc Of 
Orig Cost 
Of Lums 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
S 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Bucks Division 
Values as of 31 December 2004 
Dublin Borough 
Total Sys Purchase Price = 
Total Original Cost = 

045-21-90-0340-10 

$ 18,074.19 
$ 33,508.79 

LUMINAIRES 

Original Reserve Remaining Purchase 
Calc Of 

Orig Cost 
Vintage Cost Ratio Cost Number Price Of Lums 

1918 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1917 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1916 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1915 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1914 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1913 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1912 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1911 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1910 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1909 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1908 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1907 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1906 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1905 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1904 $ 63.07 1 $ 0 $ - 0 
1903 $ 63.07 1 $ 0 $ - 0 
1902 $ 63.07 1 $ 0 $ - 0 
1901 $ 63.07 1 $ $ - 0 
1900 $ 63.07 1 $ 10 $ - t 630.70 

Total Purchase Price Original Cost 
93 $ 7,78976 $ 13,536.88 

$ 18,074.19 $ 33,508.79 



Dublin Borough 

BRACKETS 

Vintage 
Original 

Cost 
Reserve 

Ratio 
Remaining 

Cost Number 
Purchase 

Price 

Calc Of 
Orig Cost 
Of Bracks 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

242.78 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

85.59 
59.32 
28.66 

0 
0 
0 
0 

142.8 
0 
0 

307.34 
0 

657.75 
92.76 

0 
0 
0 

2002 
2001 
2000 
1999 
1998 
1997 
1996 
1995 
1994 
1993 
1992 
1991 
1990 
1989 
1988 
1987 
1986 
1985 
1984 
1983 
1982 
1981 
1980 
1979 
1978 
1977 
1976 
1975 
1974 
1973 
1972 
1971 
1970 
1969 
1968 
1967 
1966 
1965 
1964 
1963 
1962 
1961 

$446.72 
$440.97 
$432.54 
$422.86 
$416.35 
$411.69 
$404.22 
$360.80 
$191.31 
$282.69 
$248.78 
$309.79 
$391.28 
$121.39 
$291.25 
$278.52 
$223.65 
$223.73 
$243.88 
$224.58 
$194.39 
$167.59 
$144.29 
$121.81 
$121.35 
$ 85.59 

59.32 
28.66 
29.13 
25.61 
30.46 
28.56 
28.56 
30.55 
28.45 
27.94 
28.60 
26.31 
30.92 
33.42 
32.06 
29.58 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.0667 
0.0927 
0.1183 
0.1436 
0.1684 
0.1928 
0.2168 
0.2402 
0.2632 
0.2856 
0.3073 
0.3283 
0.3487 
0.3683 
0.3872 
0.4051 
0.4223 
0.4386 
0.4541 
0.4687 
0.4824 
0.4953 
0.5076 
0.5191 
0.5299 
0.5403 
0.5503 
0.5599 
0.5692 
0.5781 
0.5865 
0.5944 
0.6019 
0.6094 
0.6179 
0.6284 
0.6395 
0.6503 
0.6828 
0.7170 
0.7528 
0.7904 

416.92 
400.09 
381.37 
362.14 
346.24 
332.32 
316.59 
274.14 
140.96 
201.95 
172.33 
208.09 
254.84 
76.68 

178.48 
165.69 
129.20 
125.60 
133.13 
119.32 
100.62 
84.58 
71.05 
58.58 
57.05 
39.35 
26.68 
12.61 
12.55 
10.80 
12.60 
11.58 
11.37 
11.93 
10.87 
10.38 
10.31 
9.20 
9.81 
9.46 
7.93 
6.20 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

2 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

1 $ 
1 $ 
1 $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5 $ 
$ 
$ 

11 $ 
$ 

25 $ 
3 $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

153.36 

39.35 
26.68 
12.61 

56.85 

114.18 

230.00 
29.43 



Dublin Borough 

BRACKETS 

Original 
Vintaae Cost 

1960 $ 30.20 
1959 $ 33.94 
1958 $ 27.41 
1957 $ 0.30 
1956 $ 26.80 
1955 $ 26.80 
1954 $ 26.80 
1953 $ 26.80 
1952 $ 26.80 
1951 $ 26.80 
1950 $ 26.80 
1949 $ 26.80 
1948 $ 26.80 
1947 $ 26.80 
1946 $ 26.80 
1945 $ 26.80 
1944 $ 26.80 
1943 $ 26.80 
1942 $ 26.80 
1941 $ 26.80 
1940 $ 26.80 
1939 $ 26.80 
1938 $ 26.80 
1937 $ 26.80 
1936 $ 26.80 
1935 $ 26.80 
1934 $ 26.80 
1933 $ 26.80 
1932 $ 26.80 
1931 $ 26.80 
1930 $ 26.80 
1929 $ 26.80 
1928 $ 26.80 
1927 $ 26.80 
1926 $ 26.80 
1925 $ 26.80 
1924 $ 26.80 
1923 $ 26.80 
1922 $ 26.80 
1921 $ 26.80 
1920 $ 26.80 
1919 $ 26.80 

Reserve 
Ratio 

Remaining 
Cost Number 

Purchase 
Price 

Calc Of 
Orig Cost 
Of Bracks 

30.2 
0 

82.23 
0 

26.8 
0 
0 

268 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.8300 
0.8715 
0.9150 
0.9608 
1.0000 
1.0000 
1.0000 
1.0000 
1.0000 

5.14 
4.36 
2.33 
0.01 

1 $ 
$ 

3 $ 
$ 

1 $ 
$ 
$ 

10 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5.14 

6.99 



Dublin Borough 

BRACKETS 
Calc Of 

Original Reserve Remaining Purchase Orig Cost 
Vintage Cost Ratio Cost Number Price Of Bracks 

1918 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1917 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1916 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1915 $ 26.80 1 $ $ 0 
1914 $ 26.80 1 $ $ 0 
1913 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1912 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1911 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1910 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1909 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1908 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1907 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1906 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1905 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1904 $ 26.80 1 $ $ _ 0 
1903 $ 26.80 1 $ $ - 0 
1902 $ 26.80 1 $ $ 0 
1901 $ 26.80 1 $ 0 $ - 0 

Total Purchase Price 
64 $ 674.59 

Original Cost 
$ 2,024.23 



Dublin Borough 

POLES 
Calc Of 

Vintage 
Original 
Cost 

Reserve Remaining 
Ratio Cost Number 

Purchase 
Price 

Orig Cost 
Of Poles 

2002 $ 686.98 0.0479 $ 654.08 $ - 0 
2001 $ 678.15 0.0769 $ 626.00 $ - 0 
2000 $ 665.18 0.1043 $ 595.80 $ - 0 
1999 $ 650.29 0.1304 $ 565.49 3 $ 1,696.47 1950.88 
1998 $ 640.28 0.1550 $ 541.04 $ - 0 
1997 $ 633.12 0.1784 $ 520.17 $ - 0 
1996 $ 621.63 0.2005 $ 496.99 $ - 0 
1995 $ 650.22 0.2215 $ 506.20 1 $ 506.20 650.22 
1994 $ 475.44 0.2412 $ 360.76 $ - 0 
1993 $ 575.51 0.2598 $ 425.99 $ - 0 
1992 $ 575.51 0.2773 $ 415.92 $ - 0 
1991 $ 443.45 0.2939 $ 313.12 $ - 0 
1990 $ 682.54 0.3097 $ 471.16 $ - 0 
1989 $ 636.75 0.3248 $ 429.93 $ - 0 
1988 $ 606.47 0.3393 $ 400.69 $ - 0 
1987 $1,038.94 0.3533 $ 671.88 $ - 0 
1986 $1,043.32 0.3671 $ 660.32 6 $ 3,961.92 6259.92 
1985 $1,115.70 0.3807 $ 690.95 $ - 0 
1984 $1,143.34 0.3939 $ 692.98 $ - 0 
1983 $ 875.04 0.4069 $ 518.99 3 $ 1,556.97 2625.12 
1982 $ 727.39 0.4195 $ 422.25 $ - 0 
1981 $ 831.11 0.4320 $ 472.07 4 $ 1,888.28 3324.44 
1980 $ 647.13 0.4441 $ 359.74 $ - 0 
1979 $ 616.70 0.4560 $ 335.48 $ - 0 
1978 $ 616.70 0.4678 $ 328.21 $ - 0 
1977 $ 563.67 0.4792 $ 293.56 $ - 0 
1976 $ 494.03 0.4904 $ 251.76 $ - 0 
1975 $ 388.15 0.5015 $ 193.49 $ - 0 
1974 $ 449.11 0.5122 $ 219.08 $ - 0 
1973 $ 449.11 0.5122 $ 219.08 $ - 0 
1972 $ 246.77 0.5331 $ 115.22 $ - 0 
1971 $ 318.54 0.5433 $ 145.48 $ - 0 
1970 $ 313.71 0.5532 $ 140.17 $ - 0 
1969 $ 313.71 0.5524 $ 140.42 $ - 0 
1968 $ 313.71 0.5620 $ 137.40 $ - 0 
1967 $ 313.71 0.5716 $ 134.39 $ - 0 
1966 $ 313.71 0.5812 $ 131.38 $ - 0 
1965 $ 313.71 0.5998 $ 125.55 $ - 0 
1964 $ 313.71 0.6085 $ 122.82 $ - 0 
1963 $ 313.71 0.6171 $ 120.12 $ - 0 
1962 $ 313.71 0.6171 $ 120.12 $ - 0 
1961 $ 313.71 0.6337 $ 114.91 $ - 0 



Dublin Borough 

POLES 
Calc Of 

Original Reserve Remaining Purchase Orig Cost 
Vintage Cost Ratio Cost Number Price Of Poles 

1960 $ 313.71 0.6417 $ 112.40 $ - 0 
1959 $ 313.71 0.6496 $ 109.92 $ - 0 
1958 $ 313.71 0.6573 $ 107.51 $ - 0 
1957 $ 313.71 0.6648 $ 105.16 $ - 0 
1956 $ 313.71 0.6721 $ 102.87 $ - 0 
1955 $ 313.71 0.6792 $ 100.64 $ - 0 
1954 $ 313.71 0.6861 $ 98.47 $ - 0 
1953 $ 313.71 0.6929 $ 96.34 $ - 0 
1952 $ 313.71 0.6995 $ 94.27 $ - 0 
1951 $ 313.71 0.7060 $ 92.23 $ - 0 
1950 $ 313.71 0.7121 $ 90.32 $ - 0 
1949 $ 313.71 0.7182 $ 88.40 $ - 0 
1948 $ 313.71 0.7242 $ 86.52 $ - 0 
1947 $ 313.71 0.7298 $ 84.76 $ - 0 
1946 $ 313.71 0.7353 $ 83.04 $ - 0 
1945 $ 313.71 0.7407 $ 81.35 $ - 0 
1944 $ 313.71 0.7458 $ 79.75 $ - 0 
1943 $ 313.71 0.7508 $ 78.18 $ - 0 
1942 $ 313.71 0.7556 $ 76.67 $ - 0 
1941 $ 313.71 0.7603 $ 75.20 $ - 0 
1940 $ 313.71 0.7649 $ 73.75 $ - 0 
1939 $ 313.71 0.7692 $ 72.40 $ - 0 
1938 $ 313.71 0.7734 $ 71.09 $ - 0 
1937 $ 313.71 0.7775 $ 69.80 $ - 0 
1936 $ 313.71 0.7814 $ 68.58 $ - 0 
1935 $ 313.71 0.7854 $ 67.32 $ - 0 
1934 $ 313.71 0.7892 $ 66.13 $ - 0 
1933 $ 313.71 0.7930 $ 64.94 $ - 0 
1932 $ 313.71 0.7968 $ 63.75 $ - 0 
1931 $ 313.71 0.8007 $ 62.52 $ - 0 
1930 $ 313.71 0.8045 $ 61.33 $ - 0 
1929 $ 313.71 0.8046 $ 61.30 $ - 0 
1928 $ 313.71 0.8126 $ 58.79 $ - 0 
1927 $ 313.71 0.8169 $ 57.44 $ 0 
1926 $ 313.71 0.8212 $ 56.09 $ 0 
1925 $ 313.71 0.8212 $ 56.09 $ - 0 
1924 $ 313.71 0.8304 $ 53.21 $ - 0 
1923 $ 313.71 0.8304 $ 53.21 $ - 0 
1922 $ 313.71 0.8401 $ 50.16 $ - 0 
1921 $ 313.71 0.8452 $ 48.56 $ - 0 
1920 $ 313.71 0.8452 $ 48.56 $ - 0 
1919 $ 313.71 1.0000 $ - $ - 0 



Dublin Borough 

POLES 
Calc Of 

Oriainal Reserve Remaining Purchase Orig Cost 

Cost Ratio Cost Number Price Of Poles 

1918 $ 313.71 1.0000 $ $ - 0 
0 
0 
0 

1917 $ 313.71 1 $ $ 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1916 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -

0 
0 
0 
0 1915 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -

0 
0 
0 
0 

1914 $ 313.71 1 $ $ - u 
0 1913 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -
u 
0 

1912 $ 313.71 1 $ $ 0 

1911 $ 313.71 1 $ $ - 0 
0 
f\ 

1910 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -
0 
0 
f\ 

1909 $ 313.71 1 $ $ - 0 
n 1908 $ 313.71 1 $ $ - 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1907 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1906 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1905 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1904 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 1903 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1902 $ 313.71 1 $ $ - 0 
0 1901 $ 313.71 1 $ $ -
0 
0 

1900 i 313.71 1 $ - 10 t - $ 3,137.10 

Total 
27 

Purchase Price 
$ 9,609.84 

Original Cost 
$ 17,947.68 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265 

February 10, 2006 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

Sac rotary 
717-772-7777 

A-110550F0164 

SHARI C GRIBBIN ESQUIRE 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2301 MARKET STREET S23-1 
P O BOX 8699 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-8699 DOC 

FO 
EH 

Dear Ms. Gribbin: 

Receipt is acknowledged of the Application of Peco Energy 
Company for the transfer by sale to Dublin Borough, certain electric 
facilities located in Bucks County, PA, which has been captioned 
and docketed to the above number. 

This matter will receive the attention of the Commission and 
you will be advised of any further necessary procedure. 

Sincerely, 

James J. McNulty 
Secretary 

JJM:ddt 

FEB 1 0 2006 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

DATE: February 10, 2006 

SUBJECT: A-110550F0164 

Bureau of Fixed Utility Services TO: 

FROM: James J. McNulty, Secretary 

DOCUMEN! 
OLDER 

APPLICATION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

We attach hereto a copy ofthe Application of Peco Energy Company 
for approval of the transfer by sale to Dublin Borough of certain electric 
facilities located in Bucks County, PA, which has been captioned and 
docketed to the above number. 

May we have a report prepared by your Bureau for public meeting. 

Attachment 

cc: Law Bureau 

ddt 

FEB 1 0 2006 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named here has paid the PA P.U.C. for the following bill: 

DATE: 2/13/2006 
RECEIPT NO: 250215 

BOROUGH OF DUBLIN 
119 MAPLE AVENUE, P.O. BOX 52 
DUBLIN PA 18917 

IN RE: Electrical Generation fees for BOROUGH OF DUBLIN 

Docket Number A-l 10550F0164 $350.00 

REVENUE ACCOUNT: 001780-017601-107 

CHECK NUMBER: 29648 
CHECK AMOUNT: $350.00 

Stephen Reed 
(for Department of Revenue) 

FEB 1 5 2006 

• l i * * - !—n-—*»« • 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 



FedEx | Ship Manager | Label 7907 8736 0035 Page 1 ol 

From: Origin ID: (215)841-3606 
Shari C. Gribbin 
Exelon Business Services Compa 
2301 MarketSt. 
S23-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Fed 

C L M t U M I M I I I 

SHIPTO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

James McNulty 
Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 23JAN06 
AdWgt: 1 LB 
System#: 4207827/INET2400 
AccounW: S 

REF: 2002000346A 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

TRK# 7907 8736 0035 FORM 
0201 

MDT 

T U E 
Deliver By: 
24JAN06 

A l 

1 7 1 2 0 -PA-us 

EM MDTA 

Shipping Label: Your shipment is complete 

1. Use the 'Print' feature from your browser to send this page to your laser or inkjet printer. 

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and 
could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this sysiem constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether Ihe resull of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, Income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss. Maximum for ilems of extraordinary value is $500. e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.com/cgi-bin/ship_it/unity/lFeXw9CiTu2BcXy2GhTw8HgSs7GaTulGaVx9Jb... 1/23/2006 


